

Didsbury Agricultural Society Companion "Drop In" Riding

2024 Agreement

This agreement enables the below acknowledged rider to ride on all areas designated for Equestrian usage at the Didsbury Agricultural Society Exhibition Grounds.

"Drop in" <u>companions</u> of Open Riding Members must fill out the admission form below for liability and rental fees as well as make payment of \$20.00 cash or cheque and drop in payment box or eTransfer to <u>didsagso@telus.net</u>. This \$20.00 is good for <u>one</u> time riding only.

- All "Drop In" companions <u>must</u> be accompanied by an adult Open Riding Member in good standing.
- Open Riding Members are not to share arena codes with Companion Riders.
- Anyone under the age of 18 must wear a HELMUT.
- ALL riders must wear closed-toe footwear with a heel.

Please read Rules and Regulations on Page. 2

"Drop In" Companion Full Name:		
Address		Phone
Email		_
any personal injury, bodily injury o organization or group in attendance	r property damage (including lo e in relation to your or their us	ectors, or volunteers shall not be liable or responsible for uses of use) suffered by you or any member of your family, are of the facilities or equipment provided under this to publish your name(s) and/or pictures.
This agreement must be signed as a companion of an adult Regular Open Riding Member in good standing.		
By signing below, I acknowled	dge that I have read and u	nderstand the costs and rules on page 2
Companion Signature		Date
(or Parent/Guardian if under age 18)		
Adult Open Riding Member	(current year) Print Name_	
Signature		Date
Payment: cash \$	cheque \$	eTransfer

The Open Riding Member agrees to be responsible for the conduct of their invited "Companion".

Any misconduct may result in disciplinary action.



Didsbury Agricultural Society Companion "Drop In" Riding

Return pg. 1 to Drop Box with payment

Rules and Regulations

To protect your own personal liability, we recommend you have your own membership to Alberta Equestrian Federation www.albertaequestrian.com or 1-877-463-6233

- This agreement is strictly for PLEASURE RIDING. Any clinics, training or group usage of more than 3 riders are to be booked through the Ag. Society office and are subject to further rental fees. You can call or leave a Message at (403)335-4494 (office phone) Anyone under the age of 18 must be accompanied by an adult
- 2. Please sign in by completing the information on pg.1 and drop in drop box located near the regular member sign in sheet, EVERY TIME YOU RIDE in our arena. Payment Envelopes are provided.
- 3. The information you provide allows us to track usage of our facility
- 4. Riders are responsible for cleaning up MANURE, both INSIDE THE ARENA AND OUTSIDE THEIR TRAILERS!
- 5. No GLASS BOTTLES of any kind in the arena area.
- 6. The Ag Society calendar is kept up to date and MUST be followed to ensure fair usage to everyone. Open riding on designated ride times only (check with the Ag office/or website calendar for current and up to date availability)

 Please visit our calendar at www.didsagsociety.org or 403-335-4494 to check the arena schedule.
- 7. The renter/user shall be responsible to make good all damages incurred during rental/usage period.
- 8. Riders are responsible to turn out lights and close doors after use.
- 9. Non-compliance with the above noted rules may result in a revoke in membership or in the case of severe or repeated offences, suspension of arena agreement with no reimbursement of funds.
- 10. NSF cheques will be charged double the amount of the cheque + NSF fees.
- 11. Facilities include the outdoor and indoor arenas.
- 12. At no time, can member(s) use or borrow any equipment, tools or articles belonging to the Didsbury Ag Society
- 13. There is a manure bucket and fork in arena which must be emptied into the manure ditch on the east side of the stabling barn before leaving. This includes manure in arena and outside of arena
- 14. Report any concerns or unusual circumstances to the Didsbury Ag Society immediately
- 15. Scheduled times, rules and guidelines are subject to change without notice
- 16. The Didsbury Ag Society is not responsible for any loss, personal injury, or damage to any animal or for any article of any kind or nature that may be lost or destroyed or in any way damaged
- 17. The Didsbury Ag Society has the right to refuse admission to the grounds to anyone who has a sick animal.
- 18. Anyone found not adhering to these rules and any rules verbally communicated, shall forfeit membership and admission to the Didsbury Agricultural Society Grounds.

Page 2 Keep for your reference